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7257 SHRI VASANT SATHE ,Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state

(a) whether attention of Govern, ment have been drawn to the news jeport appearing m the Tunes of India dt 22nd March, '78 under the caption * ONGC field staff uneasy over housing shortage” ,

(b) if so, what is the reaction of Government to the various observa tions made therein, and

(c) details of the action taken |pro
posed m the matter’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI JANESHWAR MISHRA) (a) yea, Sir

<b) and (c) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House
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Overseas Exploration by ONGC

7259 SHRI JANARDHANA POO-
JARY Will the Minister of PETRO
LEUM AND CHEMICALS AND FER
TILIZERS be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that ONGC has suffered a severe setback in over seas exploration ventures, and

(b) if so, the names of the countries in which exploration was carried out and total loss in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI JANESHWAR MISHRA): (a) and (b) The ONGC has so far carried out oil exploration only in two coun tries, namely, Iran and Iraq

In Iran two commercial discoveries have been made and both the fields are under exploitation

In Iraq oil was discovered in the well drilled by the ONGC but the rate of flow of oil was not sufficient to declare it a commercial discovery in terms of the provisions of the con tract The total expenditure incurred on this venture till March 1977 was approximately Rs 988 crores includ ing Rs 129 crores as depreciation.
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7260 SHRI D N TIWARY: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS bo plow ed to refer to reply given to Unstar red Question No S7S4 on 21st March,
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